From: "Miranda, Manuel \(Frist\)" <Manuel_Miranda@frist.senate gov=>

To: "Ho, James \(Judiciary\)"

<James_Ho@Judiciary senate gov> <Brian A Benczkowski@usdoj.gov> <Kristi L. Remington@usdoj.gov> <Adam.Charne
Ashley" "Jacquot, Joe \(Hutchison\)" <Joe_Jacquot@hutchison senate gov>"Comisac, RenaJohnson

\(Judiciary\)" <Rena_Johnson_Comisac@Judiciary senate.gov=>"Ledeen, Barbara \(Republican-Conf\)"
<Barbara_lLedeen@src.senate gov>,"Keys, Elizabeth \(Republican-Conf\)"

<Elizabeth Keys@src.senate gov=> "Kavanaugh, Brett M." <wgrubbs@who.eop.gov>,"Vogel, Alex

\(Frist\)" <Alex_Vogel@frist. senate gov>"Delrahim, Makan \(Judiciary\)"

<Makan_Delrahim@Judiciary senate.gov>"Dahl, Alex \(Judiciary\)"

<Alex_Dahl@Judiciary senate gov>| (b)(6) |"Goeglein,

Tim","Smith, Matthew E." "Guerra, Abel" "Rodriguez, Leonard B.","Gorordo, Leonardo F.*"Viana,

Mercedes M." "Ferrier, Antonia \(Frist\)" <Antonia_Ferrier@frist.senate_gov> "Higgins, Stephen

\(Judiciary\)" <Stephen_Higgins@Judiciary .senate.gov> "Abegg, John \(McConnell\)"
<John_Abegg@mcconnell.senate.gov> <SRushton@CommitteeforJustice.org>, <joschal@dcigroup.com> <SCastillo@rnc
Cc: <thielen@republicanlawyer net> <csburkhardt@sorlinglaw.com=>

Subject: RE: ConfCall, Fri 11:30 am

Received(Date): Fri, 11 Apr 2003 08:52:38 -0500

The 11:301s on,

Sent from my BlackBerry Wireless Handheld (www.BlackBerry net)

————— Original Message-----

From: Ho, James (Judiciary) <James Ho@Judiciary.senate.gov>

To: Miranda, Manuel (Frist) <Manuel Miranda@frist.senate.gov>; Brian. A Benczkowski(@usdoj.gov

<Brian.A Benczkowski@usdoj.gov>; Kristi. L Remington@usdoj.gov <Kristi.L._Remington@usdoj.gov>;

Adam_Charnes(@usdoj.gov <Adam.Chames@usdoj.gov>; Viet Dinh@usdoj.gov <Viet.Dinh(@usdoj.gov>;

Monica.Goodling@usdoj.gov <Monica.Goodling@usdoj.gov=>; Jamie E.Brown@usdoj.gov

<Jamie E Brown@usdoj.gov>; asnee(@who.eop.gov <asnee(@who.eop.gov>; Jacquot, Joe (Hutchison)

<Joe Jacquot(@hutchison.senate.gov>; Comisac, RenaJohnson (Judiciary)

<Rena Johnson Comisac@Judiciary.senate.gov>; Ledeen, Barbara (Republican-Conf)

<Barbara Ledeen@src.senate.gov>; Keys, Elizabeth (Republican-Conf) <Elizabeth Keys@src.senate.gov=>;

Brett M. Kavanaugh@who.eop.gov <Brett M. Kavanaugh@who.eop.gov>; wgrubbs@who.eop.gov

<wgrubbstho €0p-gov=>; Vogel Alex (Fnst) <Alex Vogelenst senate.gov=>; Deh‘ahlm Makan (Jud1c1a,ry)
Judi hl. Al di :

(b)(6)
Tim_Goeglein@who.eop.gov <Tm_Goeglemn(@who.eop.gov>; Matthew_E. Smith(@who.eop.gov
<Matthew E. Smith@who.cop.gov>; Abel Guerra@who.cop.gov <Abel Guerra@who.cop.gov>;
leonard b. rodriguez(@who.eop.gov <leonard b. rodriguez@who.eop.gov>; Leonardo F. Gorordo@who.eop.gov
<Leonardo F. Gorordo@who.cop.gov>; Mercedes M. Viana@who.eop.gov
<Mercedes M. Viana@who.eop.gov>; Ferrier, Antonia (Frist) <Antonia Ferrier@frist.senate.gov>; Higgins,
Stephen (Judiciary) <Stephen Higgins@Judiciary.senate.gov>; Abegg, John (McConnell)
<John Abegg@mcconnell senate.gov>; Vogel. Alex (Frist) <Alex Vogel@frist.senate.gov>;
SRushton@CommitteeforTustice.org <SRushton@CommitteeforTustice.org>; joschal(@dcigroup.com
<joschal@dcigroup.com>; SCastillo@rmnchq.org <SCastillo@rnchq.org>; rfernandez@rnchq.org
<rfernandez(@rnchq.org>; Llenness Olmos@rnchq.org <LJenness Olmos@rnchq.org>; Wichterman, Bill (Frist)
<Bill Wichterman@frist.senate.gov=>
CC: Mlchael Thielen <thielen@republicanlawyer.net>; Craig S Burkhardt <csburkhardt@sorlinglaw.com>
Sent: Fri Apr 11 09:43:38 2003
Subject: RE: ConfCall, Fri 11:30 am

Is this call still on, notwithstanding the Judic exec this morning?

James C. Ho
Chief Counsel



Senate Subcommittee on the Constitution, Civil Rights & Property Rights
Chairman, Senator John Cornyn

James Ho@judiciary.senate.gov

(202) 224-9614 (direct line)

(202) 224-2934 (general office number)

(b)(6) Efoﬁlf)

————— Original Message-----

From: Miranda, Manuel (Frist)

Sent: Thursday, April 10, 2003 2:27 PM

To: Brian. A Benczkowski@usdoj.gov; Kristi.L..Remington@usdoj.gov; Adam.Charnes(@usdoj.gov;
Viet.Dinh@usdoj.gov; Monica.Goodling(@usdoj.gov; Jamie.E. Brown@usdoj.gov; asnee(@who.eop.gov; Ho, James
(Judiciary); Jacquot, Joe (Hutchison); Comisac, RenaJohnson (Judiciary); Ledeen, Barbara (Republican-Conf);
Keys, Elizabeth (Republican-Conf); Brett M. Kavanaugh@who.eop.gov; wgrubbs@who.eop.gov; Vogel, Alex
(Frist); Delrahim. Makan (Judiciary); Dahl, Alex (Judiciary): | (b)(6) |
Tim Goeglein@who.cop.gov; Matthew E. Smith@who.cop.gov; Abel Guerra@who.cop.gov;

leonard b. rodriguez(@who.cop.gov; Leonardo F. Gorordo@who.cop.gov: Mercedes M. Viana@who.cop.gov;
Ferrier, Antonia (Frist); Higgins, Stephen (Judiciary); Abegg, John (McConnell); Vogel, Alex (Frist);
SRushton@CommitteeforJustice.org; joschal@dcigroup.com; SCastillo@rnchq.org; rfernandez@zmchgq.org;

LJenness Olmos(@rnchq.org; Wichterman, Bill (Frist)

Cc: Milchael Thielen; Craig S Burkhardt

Subject: ConfCall, Fri 11:30 am

Using the same codes below, and so as to have a longer meeting that Barbara can make, we will move the call
tomorrow to 11:30.

We will also address Sutton and Holmes.
Again, please be reminded not to put us on hold with musak. Simply hand up and call in again if you have to.

Dial-in: 353-0877
Passcode: 9290



